UNIVERSITI TEKNOLOGI MARA

DOMESTICATION OF MARINE ROTIFER Proales
similis IN EXTENSIVE CULTURE SYSTEM AT
DIFFERENT SALINITIES

NOR SYAHIRAH BINTI SHAHARUDDIN

Thesis submitted in partial fullfillment
of the requirements for the degree of
Bachelor in Science (Hons.) Biology

Faculty of Applied Sciences

July 2019



AUTHOR’S DECLARATION

| declare that the work in this thesis was carried out in accordance with the regulations
of Universiti Teknologi MARA. It is original and is the results of my own work,
unless otherwise indicated or acknowledged as referenced work. This research has
been submitted to any other academic institution or non-academic institution for any

degree or qualification.

I, hereby, acknowledge that | have been supplied with the Academic Rules and
Regulations for Undergraduate, Universiti Teknologi MARA, regulating the conduct

of my study and research.

Name of Student : Nor Syahirah Binti Shaharuddin

Student 1.D. No. ; 2016791087

Programme : Bachelor in Science (Hons.) Biology — AS201
Faculty : Applied Sciences

Thesis Title : Domestication of Marine Rotifer Proales similis

in Extensive Culture System at Different Salinities

Signature of Student PSP
Date : July 2019



ABSTRACT

In the aquaculture industry, Proales similis is commonly use to feed fish larvae and
crustacean larvae. One of the factor that influences the production of seawater rotifer
is microalgae named Nannochloropsis sp. This experiment was conducted to
determine the effect of different salinities start with 15 ppt, 20 ppt, 25 ppt and 30 ppt
towards the growth rate of seawater rotifer Proales similis available at Pulau Sayak,
Kedah. The possibility of obtaining high density cultures of the seawater rotifer
Proales similis was observed. Nannochloropsis sp. was uesd as feed thus will give
nutrient towards seawater rotifer Proales similis to keep on growing and survive.
Isolation method and batch culture method was used in this study. Isolation method
was used to get the pure culture of seawater rotifer Proales similis while batch culture
method was used to produce the mass production of seawater rotifer Proales similis.
An expected result, the growth rate of seawater rotifer Proales similis can
continuously live at all different salinity level 15 ppt, 20 ppt, 25 ppt and 30 ppt.



TABLE OF CONTENTS

Page

CONFIRMATION BY PANEL OF EXAMINERS I
AUTHOR’S DECLARATION ii
ABSTRACT WY
ABSTRAK %
ACKNOWLEDGEMENT Vi
TABLE OF CONTENTS Vil
LIST OF TABLES iX
LIST OF FIGURES X
LIST OF SYMBOLS Xi
LIST OF ABBREVIATIONS Xii
CHAPTER ONE: INTRODUCTION 1
1.1 Background of Study 1
1.2 Problem Statement 2
1.3 Significance of Study 3
1.4 Obijectives of The Study 4
CHAPTER TWO: LITERATURE REVIEW 5
2.1 Background Species 5

2.1.1  Proales similis 5

2.1.2 Taxonomy of Proales similis 6

2.1.3  Reproduction Cycle of Proales similis 8

2.2 lIsolation Method 10
2.3 Batch Culture Method 10

Vii



CHAPTER THREE: METHODOLOGY

3.1 Materials
3.1.1 Raw Materials
3.1.2 Chemicals
3.1.3  Other Materials
3.1.4  Apparatus
3.2 Methods
3.2.1 Initial Preparation
3.2.2 Isolation Method
3.2.3  Mass Culture of Proales similis In
Batch Culture Method
3.2.4  Water Salinity Test
3.2.5  Culture of Nannochloropsis sp. or Live Food Preparation
3.2.6  Formula For Instantaneous Growth Rate of Rotifer
3.2.7 Formula For Doubling Times
3.2.8  Experimental Design

3.3 Statistical Analysis

3.3.1

Analysis of Data using ANOVA and SPSS

CHAPTER FOUR: RESULT AND DISCUSSION
4.1 Number of Rotifer in Different Salinities

4.2 Instantaneous Growth Rate
4.3 Doubling Time

CHAPTER FIVE: CONCLUSION AND RECOMMENDATION
REFERENCES

APPENDICES

AUTHOR’S PROFILE

viii

12
12
12
12
12
12
13
13
13
13

14
14
15
15
16
17
17

18
18
22
25

29
31
37



	DOMESTICATION OF MARINE ROTIFER Proales similis IN EXTENSIVE CULTURE SYSTEM AT DIFFERENT SALINITIES
	AUTHOR’S DECLARATION
	ABSTRACT
	TABLE OF CONTENTS
	CHAPTER ONE
	INTRODUCTION
	1.1 Background of Study
	1.2 Problem Statement
	1.3 Significance of Study
	1.4 Objectives of The Study


	CHAPTER TWO
	LITERATURE REVIEW
	2.1 Background Species
	2.1.1Proales similis
	2.1.2Taxonomy of Proales similis
	2.1.3Reproduction Cycle of Proales similis

	2.2 Isolation Method
	2.3 Batch Culture Method


	CHAPTER THREE
	METHODOLOGY
	3.1 Materials
	3.1.1Raw Materials
	3.1.2Chemicals
	3.1.3Other Materials
	3.1.4Apparatus

	3.2 Methods
	3.2.1Initial Preparation
	3.2.2Isolation Method
	3.2.3Mass Culture of Proales similis InBatch Culture Method
	3.2.4Water Salinity Test
	3.2.5Culture of Nannochloropsis sp. or Live Food Preparation
	3.2.6Formula For Instantaneous Growth Rate of Rotifer
	3.2.7Formula For Doubling Times
	3.2.8Experimental Design

	3.3 Statistical Analysis
	3.3.1Analysis of Data using ANOVA and SPSS




	RESULT AND DISCUSSION
	4.1 Number of Rotifer in Different Salinities
	4.2 Instantaneous Growth Rate
	4.3 Doubling Time


