# **UNIVERSITI TEKNOLOGI MARA**

# DOMESTICATION OF MARINE ROTIFER Proales similis IN EXTENSIVE CULTURE SYSTEM AT DIFFERENT SALINITIES

### NOR SYAHIRAH BINTI SHAHARUDDIN

Thesis submitted in partial fullfillment of the requirements for the degree of **Bachelor in Science (Hons.) Biology** 

**Faculty of Applied Sciences** 

July 2019

#### **AUTHOR'S DECLARATION**

I declare that the work in this thesis was carried out in accordance with the regulations of Universiti Teknologi MARA. It is original and is the results of my own work, unless otherwise indicated or acknowledged as referenced work. This research has been submitted to any other academic institution or non-academic institution for any degree or qualification.

I, hereby, acknowledge that I have been supplied with the Academic Rules and Regulations for Undergraduate, Universiti Teknologi MARA, regulating the conduct of my study and research.

Name of Student	:	Nor Syahirah Binti Shaharuddin
Student I.D. No.	:	2016791087
Programme	:	Bachelor in Science (Hons.) Biology – AS201
Faculty	:	Applied Sciences
Thesis Title	:	Domestication of Marine Rotifer Proales similis
		in Extensive Culture System at Different Salinities
Signature of Student	:	
Date	:	July 2019

#### ABSTRACT

In the aquaculture industry, *Proales similis* is commonly use to feed fish larvae and crustacean larvae. One of the factor that influences the production of seawater rotifer is microalgae named *Nannochloropsis* sp. This experiment was conducted to determine the effect of different salinities start with 15 ppt, 20 ppt, 25 ppt and 30 ppt towards the growth rate of seawater rotifer *Proales similis* available at Pulau Sayak, Kedah. The possibility of obtaining high density cultures of the seawater rotifer *Proales similis* was used seawater rotifer *Proales similis* to keep on growing and survive. Isolation method and batch culture method was used in this study. Isolation method was used to produce the mass production of seawater rotifer *Proales similis* while batch culture method was used to produce the mass production of seawater rotifer *Proales similis* can continuously live at all different salinity level 15 ppt, 20 ppt, 25 ppt and 30 ppt.

## TABLE OF CONTENTS

## Page

5

5

CONFIRMATION BY PANEL OF EXAMINERS	ii
AUTHOR'S DECLARATION	iii
ABSTRACT	iv
ABSTRAK	V
ACKNOWLEDGEMENT	vi
TABLE OF CONTENTS	vii
LIST OF TABLES	ix
LIST OF FIGURES	Х
LIST OF SYMBOLS	xi
LIST OF ABBREVIATIONS	xii

CHAPTER ONE: INTRODUCTION	1
1.1 Background of Study	1
1.2 Problem Statement	2
1.3 Significance of Study	3
1.4 Objectives of The Study	4

СН	APTER TWO: LITERATURE REVIEW	
2.1	Background Species	

	2.1.1	Proales similis	5
	2.1.2	Taxonomy of Proales similis	6
	2.1.3	Reproduction Cycle of Proales similis	8
2.2	Isolatio	n Method	10
2.3	Batch (	Culture Method	10

CHAPT	ER THREE: METHODOLOGY	12
3.1 Mate	rials	12
3.1.1	Raw Materials	12
3.1.2	Chemicals	12
3.1.3	Other Materials	12
3.1.4	Apparatus	12
3.2 Meth	ods	13
3.2.1	Initial Preparation	13
3.2.2	Isolation Method	13
3.2.3	Mass Culture of Proales similis In	13
	Batch Culture Method	
3.2.4	Water Salinity Test	14
3.2.5	Culture of Nannochloropsis sp. or Live Food Preparation	14
3.2.6	Formula For Instantaneous Growth Rate of Rotifer	15
3.2.7	Formula For Doubling Times	15
3.2.8	Experimental Design	16
3.3 Statis	stical Analysis	17
3.3.1	Analysis of Data using ANOVA and SPSS	17
CHAPT	ER FOUR: RESULT AND DISCUSSION	18
4.1 N	lumber of Rotifer in Different Salinities	18
4.2 I	nstantaneous Growth Rate	22
4.3 E	oubling Time	25
CHAPT	ER FIVE: CONCLUSION AND RECOMMENDATION	28
REFERI	ENCES	29
APPENI	DICES	31
AUTHO	R'S PROFILE	37